

The Glendive Lions is a non-profit service organization that meets the first and third Mondays of each month at Noon - Yellowstone River Inn (YRI). The Lions' motto is "We Serve". In carrying out this motto, the Glendive Lions raise funds for low income, youth and senior programs, art/culture, and many more projects.

## The Glendive Lions is offering a \$500.00 scholarship to be awarded to help pay for tuition.

To be eligible, the applicant must:

- 1. Attending a two year or four year college in Fall 2024
- 2. Minimum GPA of 2.5

The Scholarship Committee criteria used for evaluation includes:

- 1. Volunteerism & community involvement
- 2. Leadership roles held
- 3. Work experience
- 4. Extracurricular activities in school

Application packets must be <u>mailed and post-marked</u> or emailed to <u>mppermitting1@gmail.com</u> by 5:00 pm Monday, April 1, 2024.

Glendive Lions PO Box 366 Glendive, MT 59330

The application packet consists of the following required items:

- 1. Completed application form (attached)
- 2. Essay describing the value of volunteering
- 3. Three Letters of Reference
- 4. Transcript

If you have any questions, please contact: Mike Newton 406-939-2188 or Deb Anderson 406-939-4903.